				D	
* 199mm		I , We	10001	LIKK	
INS. CASE OWNER	Trane.	CC 7/AIG1800	4051,1	CV/67 IDAG	
NS CASE OWNER	70	- Contraction	NMENT	11 /	
	kalvin		NMENT DIS	/	1/2/18
Surveyor:	Patrati	DOI:	11/12	Date / Time':	1.12
				Registered in Merimen:	N 3) 18
Pre-assign/CCU		0			
Insured Vehicle N	SING	7900	Claim No.	65495	685454
**				A 4 4 4 6 F	12-1/
Name of Insured	urp		Policy No.	944495	111
Insured Tel No.	2	HP: A I	Make / Model	: MATOW	
Excess Sec II :SS	-	D.O.A: 26 7 18	Place of Accid	tent - 1811 101 41	shum but to
CHOCKERSON PARKETPER	-		Times of recen		
Is driver the owner	\	Nature of Accident	5.000000000		_
If NO. Driver Na	me / Age: J U MATHET	BIN GARINMAN		RT: YES NO : TP GIA B	
Driver Tel	No.:	(V/L:YES/NO)	Insured Liabil	ity: % Final	? Yes / No
SHO 2100	Ł .				
7(10 710					
INSRS:	INSR	S:	INSRS:		INSR5
WSP: UM	WSP.		WSP:		WSP:
H H Tel:	MA H H Ist:	H H	Tel:	F1 F1	Tel: Liability:
Liability:	Liabil	718 -27	RMKS:	(Ve - V)	RMKS
2 and 1 and	RSIK		KNIKS.		KNIKO
Date/ Time					
1/2/1	SHOTHER - T	CTU PAGE	7	STAGE	DATE/PIC
P V I P				Non-Reporting ltr (1st): Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):	
MI	-			Non-Reporting Its (Final):	
Vr./				Notification ltr (if non-picks	ip):
7/3/18.	OID raysed	into parking lot.		Call Of: JA-5	19712118
.,, ,,	sent letyortu	Olydinod		After call lir to OI	experion).
10 11-	N. C. Al			Documentation Check Lis	t: Handler Typost
18/4/18	+ DV sunt.			Notification ltr (if non-picks	ib)
10 410	F			After call ltr to OI:	
18/09/9 .	+ File ports - S	hur pa fictor		Authorisation To Act:	
				Release Voucher:	
				Final Repair Bill:	
				Car Rental Invoice: Towing Invoice	
				LTA/GIA:	
	The second			Medical Bill:	
	RECEIVED	1 8 APR 2018		PIR:	
	1	2 1 2 VLV S018		Mandate/Reject Instruction	
				LOD	** = =
				Payment Breakdown For	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:	
	The state of the s			Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
Repair Cost:	SS 1	days) Reduction:	9	Email	Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 174 U	Confirm with Colin		Email Call	
Final Liability:	% (Agree)	d / A sessed) BOLA S/N No.	MIC (4(1)	IFNO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	
Repair Cost: W 681	ss 3061-44				
Loss of Rental (LOR):	ss 234.W	2 days) X 17-00		COOK AR	YITT
Loss of Use (LOU):		days)		10 10	<u>K1</u>
Loss of Income (LOI):	100	2 days)	and the second	ALL IV	
LOR only LOU only		LOR + LOI Tick only or	nej		
GIA/LTA Search	ss 7.49			1) Claim status: Qual/1	Paiact/Brivera Famile
Medical:	SS -	fain Toud Independ	Lant 1	2) Report Format:	register franc seine
Disbursement: Legal Cost	ss –	(e.g. Tow/ Independ	ient j	3) Survey fee:	220+1620
Total:	55 3402 93	Global Sum SS: 3400-	00	17.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.1	3.110,073
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: 17 41 8	Confirm with: Cod ka		Email Call	
Payee 1:	SS 3400.00	Name 1: Comforts	elaro Engiv	reening Pte Utel	
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 2:	J	J	
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 3:			
The state of the s					

REF:	
Rine W Kolvin	
	ASSIGNMENT
from Date	Veh No: SHD 3109 K Yr Regn: 32. 2.16
Estima 🗱 Cost	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Tol / Prime Mover /
DD /T F/WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Traller or
o Itispest Vehicle No:	Make: Huls Z40 cs / 60s Colour Bhe AC Insysted / Std / NI / NA
t Wor i Ship mis	Goldus Blee AC Insyded / Std / NI / NA
1	Sp.Reading /3 4 x 90 TiRadio: Ing@ed / Std / NI / NA
nsured:	Eng/No:
Policy PN	CINO: ICA HLB X14 M 64 09 1578
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Full Poor / Burnt
Sum in sued: Excess:	Steering: Inorde / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Clientit Record)	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / ST A/Rim or
	Tyre Size: F: 205/60 Rt 6
(PolicyCondition)	R:
	N/S O/S BS/DUN/EXNOVA/GY/FS/LIZA/MIC/OHTSU/PIR/SUMI/
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YOKO OF Halker
Ball or Market Value:	Front Rear
DAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	1 1
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? ; Yee or No	to L/Bal. + mm L/Bal. + mm
Est Repairs. 2 days Res.: Yes or t	No D.O.A. 28/2/8 D.O.I. 1/2/19
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or N	No Survey held at CDAE (Loyang)
	Des, of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	sicle: IN/OUT \(\sum_s \textit{ IN/OUT}
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision
Date / Time Action / Instruction	16/-1 A29
5/3/1 Ch 1/P \$21 61-1	16/2/17
bin the action	(Red # 1113.32/ 28%).
P P 3 2861.16	(Red \$ 1113.32/ 28%).
	4:
Datafine, Fie Pass to? : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:
1) : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee!
Date/Time, File Return to?	Add Fee: Site Insp (\$) _5+RS_SI
2)	CAUSING SALE OF THE SALE OF TH
	Interview 18 1 stone



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inte	rnationale Des Experts En Auto	mobile	
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/LCR1800	04051/K1pb3	
CHA	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	8-16	Date : 02-03-2018 Code : AIG		
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	MIM	
	Insured Veh.	SLN 5790D	Veh. Inspected	SHD 3109K	
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00	
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00	
	Assign From		Assign Date	02/03/2018	
2.		Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition		
	Make & Model		c.c	0	
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.		
	Chassis No.		Colour		
	Odometer		Steering		
	Brakes		Modification		
	General				
3.	70	Co	nditions of Tyres		
		Size	Make	Balance	
	R/H Front Tyre			mm	
	L/H Front Tyre			mm	
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm	
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm	
4.		Desc	ription of Damages		
5.		Ge	neral Information		
	Accident Date	28/01/2018	Inspection Date	01/03/2018	
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI	NEERING PTE LTD		
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969			
5a.			Remarks		
			"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BA		

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

ur J	lob Ref	110	5121052		All the section in the	Saniffice Physician policies Phys. I 6
ate		: 05	.03.2018			DelGro Engineering Pte Li ng Drive Singapore 50896 a 8158
INA	LIZATI	ON FORM			10.00	
Го	: _		LKK		Fax:	
Attn	3		KALVIN			
Vehic	de Reg	No. : SHD310	9K	Date	of Accident :	28.02.2018
The s	survey	and estimates of the	repairs of the above-ment	tioned vehicle ar	e as follows:-	
	The	epair job shall bill to:		AIG	-	SLN5790D
2.	The f	inalized amount shall	be:			
	(a)	Spare Parts after L				\$1,881.16
	(b)	Labour Charges				\$980.00
	1	Total for Part-By-	Part Repair Cost			\$2,861.16
			nerval sareta north a an			131
	(c.)	Lumpsum Repair (i		200		20.00
		Total for Lumpsum Final Lumpsum R	repair cost after Less:	20%		\$0.00
4.	We s 7 wo	rking days	e amount as Correct an	d Confirmed if	rking days. there is no rep	
4.	We s 7 wo	hall treat the above	e amount as Correct an	d Confirmed if	there is no rep	
4.	We s 7 wo Than	shall treat the above rking days	e amount as Correct an	d Confirmed if	there is no rep	limates and
4.	We s 7 wo Than	shall treat the above rking days sk you for your assist ature :	amount as Correct an	d Confirmed if We fine	there is no rep e confirm the est alized amount	
4.	We s 7 wo	shall treat the above rking days sk you for your assist ature:	ance. MOKHTAR	d Confirmed if We fine	there is no rep e confirm the est alized amount gnature :	limates and
4.	We s 7 wo Than Sign	shall treat the above rking days sk you for your assist ature:	ance. MOKHTAR	d Confirmed if We fine Sig	there is no rep e confirm the est alized amount gnature :	limates and
4.	We s 7 wo Than Sign Nam Tel Fax	shall treat the above rking days sk you for your assist ature: se : FAUZY BIN 1	ance. MOKHTAR	d Confirmed if We fine Sig	there is no rep e confirm the est alized amount gnature :	limates and
4.	We s 7 wo Than Sign Nam Tel Fax	shall treat the above rking days sk you for your assist ature: se : FAUZY BIN 1 : 62148319 : 65468156	ance. MOKHTAR	d Confirmed if We fine Sig	there is no rep e confirm the est alized amount gnature :	limates and
5. For	We s 7 wo Than Sign Nam Tel Fax Officia	shall treat the above rking days sk you for your assist ature: se: FAUZY BIN 1 : 62148319 : 65468156	ance. MOKHTAR	d Confirmed if We fine Sig Na Da Document Attached	there is no rep e confirm the est elized amount gnature : eme : ente : Confirm By	ICalinates and
5. For	We s 7 wo Than Sign Nam Tel Fax Officia	shall treat the above rking days sk you for your assist sture: se : FAUZY BIN I : 62148319 : 65468156	ance. MOKHTAR	d Confirmed if We fine Sig Na Da Document Attached Yes or No	there is no rep e confirm the est elized amount gnature : eme : ente : Confirm By	ICalinates and
5. 1. For	We s 7 wo Than Sign Nam Tel Fax Officia	shall treat the above rking days sk you for your assist ature: se: FAUZY BIN I : 62148319 : 65468156 I Use Only Item Rate P/Day Income Paid	ance. MOKHTAR	Document Attached YES	there is no rep e confirm the est elized amount gnature : eme : ente : Confirm By	ICalinates and
1. For	We s 7 wo Than Sign Nam Tel Fax Officia Rental F coss of Survey	shall treat the above rking days sik you for your assist ature: ature: 62148319 65468156 I Use Only Item Rate P/Day Income Paid Fees arch Fee	ance. MOKHTAR	Document Attached YES	there is no rep e confirm the est elized amount gnature : eme : ente : Confirm By	ICalinates and
1. F 2. L 3. S 4. L 5. M	We s 7 wo Than Sign Nam Tel Fax Officia Rental F .oss of Survey TA Se Medical	shall treat the above rking days sik you for your assist ature: E : FAUZY BIN I : 62148319 : 65468156 I Use Only Item Rate P/Day Income Paid Fees	ance. MOKHTAR	Document Attached YES	there is no rep e confirm the est elized amount gnature : eme : ente : Confirm By	ICalinates and

13

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 05.03.2018 Time: 11:21:03

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO MILEAGE : 305121052 : SHD3109K : 00000000000

: HYUNDAI MAKE

MODEL

: 1-40

DATE OF REGN : 30.06.2016 DATE/TIME IN : 01.03.2018

ACCIDENT DATE : 28.02.2018

: 01.03.2018 08:45

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

OTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0781-A I40V2 LAMP ASSY-HEAD LH# 1 1,388.00 20.00 1,110.40

0003 04-01-0103-0658-G I40VC CAP ASSY-WHEEL HUB 1 150.70 20.00 120.56

000428-01-0103-0003-A (I40)FRT DOOR LOGO SONATA 1 75.00 2.00- 75.00

0005 28-01-0103-2013-A I40V3 APP LOGO REAR DOOR 1 80.00 0.20 80.00

SUB-TOTAL : 1,881.16

JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING 400.00

540.00 0001L SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE

0002L WIRING CHARGE 20.00

20.00 0003 L TUFF KOTE

SUB-TOTAL : 980.00

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 05.03.2018 Time: 11:21:03

Page: 2

REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO MILEAGE : 305121052 : SHD3109K : 00000000000

MAKE

: HYUNDAI

MODEL

: I-40

DATE OF REGN DATE/TIME IN : 30.06.2016 : 01.03.2018 08:45

ACCIDENT DATE : 28.02.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

OTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

TOTAL : 2,861.16

AUTHORISED: YES / NO

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

DATE:

. COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHD 3109K

AlG

DATE 1/3/2018 11:51

毛

MAKE

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	1 2	Amount
	Front Rumper Cover			\$	562.30
	Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH)			S	22.40
	Front Bumper Retainer Mounting			5	9.20
	Headlamp (LH) Fried			S	1,388.00
	Front Fender (LH)			S	619.00
	Front Fender Shield (LH)			5	169.80
				5	9.20
	From Fender Retainer Frt Wheel Hub Cap, LH			S	150.70
	Fit wheel Hub Cap, Eri			1	100.70
	Ford for (LH) X region SUB TOTAL For for (LH) X region SUB TOTAL For ford ford (LH) X region LESS 20% Rocker ford ford (LH) X region LESS 20%			S	2,930.60
	A LIMI X PAL SUBTOTAL			5	586.12
	fee for (US) Sept LESS 20%			S	2,344.48
	Rocker Parel Grand DISCOUNTED TOTAL			3	2,344.40
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$45			
	Front LH Poor Sticker - we Rea LH Poor Sticker - we	\$75 \$80			
	Rea IN Por Sticker	1.0.			
	Ter chi			1	
	41-014-000 COLOR (41-000 COLOR (41-000) COLOR (41-000 COLOR (41-000) COLOR				(Marin
	Labour Charge			1	400
	Panel Beating			5	850.00
	Spray Painting Charge			\$	600,00
	Wiring Charge			S	59:00
	Tuff Kote			S	50:00
	Frt Wheel Alignment			S	80.00
	TOTAL LABOUR			s	1,630.00
	POTENTIAL TOTAL			S	3,974.48
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			3	3,974.40
	1 1 1 6				
	Valu (OKIE)				
	P11 1 1 1 1 1				
	1/13/18 1435hs				
	17/2	Large Audio	Consultants hance not	ify	
	2 0%.	His Ronali	ed of this "		- 1
	010 11	# To resurve	y billion	200	
	111 2.1.15	To display Reduction	provide the	7	
	Katalokies M 1/3/18 14-35hs 2 Dp. PIP Botore Paint y 2to	a Third : -		1	tosis
	pe .	• No iregar	Mary Co.		4
		Supplement Is subject	out must be	ved Se	== any
		A AMOUNT			
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the	above vel	ucle. The final renai	r gun	num will
	be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surve	will in a			

OMFORIDELGRO ENGINEERING

I member of COMFORTDELGRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

11 Barroso Loss Brigadore Del 18 1 Barrose Kastal Way Brigadore 1287 e 1 Dels Avenue I Brigadore 1285 e 5 Page : 1

Date/Time: 01.03.2018 11:35

JC NO 305121052 ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 JOB CARD Sales Order: 3807666 REGN SHD3109K MILEAGE TOMER COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD FUEL WS MAKE HYUNDAI 7010045 TOMER 1983 SIN MING DRIVE MODELT-40 01.03.2018 08:45 Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 65508755 TARGET DATE (H) YR OF 30.06.2016 (P) COMPLETION DATE/TIME: CHASSIS COLDE 41UMGU091574 COUNT CARD NO.

.ccident Date: 28.02.2018

ATURE: 3P 28.02.18/B

/NO

CKED & PASSED OUT BY:		
SERVICE ADVISOR	CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE	
wledgement Slip	Exit Pass	
SHD3109K FZ AIG LKK	Vehicle No.: SHD3109K	
of Service Advisor Signature/Date returned to Service Reception upon collection	Name of Service Advisor Date To be kept by Security Guard	

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHD 3109K

AlG

DATE 1/3/2018 11:51

毛

MAKE

MODEL

: HYUNDAI i40

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price		Amount
	Front Bumper Cover XMM			\$	562.30
	Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH)			S	22.40
	Front Bumper Retainer Mounting ?			s	9.20
	Headlamp (LH)			S	1,388.00
	Front Fender (LH)			S	619.00
	Front Fender Shield (LH)			1.53	
				S	169.80
	Front Fender Retainer			S	9.20
	Frt Wheel Hub Cap, LH			S	150.70
	Ford for (LH) X region SUB TOTAL For for (LH) X region SUB TOTAL Rocker fore! Grant DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	2,930.60
	W Pro (24) 2 1555 2084			S	586.12
	PISCOUNTED TOTAL			5	2,344.48
	Rocke Part 1900 DISCOUNTED TOTAL			3	2,344.40
	Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge Tuff Kote			s s s	\$50.00 600.00 50.00 50.00
	Frt Wheel Alignment			S	80.00
	TOTAL LABOUR			s	1,630.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			S	3,974.48
	Kate rokres				
	Kata 10km 1/3/18 14-35hs 2 Dp. PIP Botone Paint y 2to	The Report of th	Consultants hence noticities of the following: by below little stray painting damaged partial during resultes are subject to confirmation by survey is on a "Victoral Preparatory series must be resulted another series must be resolved to begin potential from insuran	ovey stice*	nd
		Acknowle Signature	iged by Riv 199		
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the	above ve	hicle. The final repair	quan	tum will



Your	tef : T 0218 / SHD3109K /CL(st)		Engineering
Date	12-Mar-18		ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
	ACTA DA CIPIC INCIDANCE DEL LED	CDGE Taxi Claims Dept	
	ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD	59 Loyang Drive 4th Flo Singapore 508969	OF Mainline +65 6353 628 Facsimile +65 6280 975
	RTIS Buliding	Singapore Society	www.cdge.com.se
	enton Way		Company Regional Text Control of
#07-1	The second secon		Workshops
SOUTH OF	pore 079120 : Motor Claims Department WITHO	UT PREJUDICE	Braddel 205 Braddel Road Singapore 57970
Dear	Sir		Loyang 59 Loyang Drivi Singapore 50896
	DENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHD3109K OTHER	YOUR INSURED SLN57 ON 28.02.18	90D Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive
		S. S	Singapore 57571
	re the authorised repair workshop for Comfort		
1. 2011114	le No : SHD3109K which was involved in the		your insured vehicle, ngapore 809284
	ehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned ha		
	senting their claims against the party responsi	ble for all applicable matter	s arising from Singapore 40864
the da	amage to the vehicle.		Senok
	e accident was caused by the negligent act of		
	e submitting these claim for your consideration	on benait of the claimants	Sungei Kadu 7 Sungei Kadut War
TAXI	OWNER'S CLAIM Cost of Repair	\$ 3.	,061.44 Singapore 72879
2	2 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 117.00		234.00 Still Vishon Industrial Park
3	Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKI		Singapore 76873
4	GIA / LTA Search Fees	\$	7.49
5	GIA / Police Report Fees	\$	•
6	Towing / Medical / Transporation	\$	
		Sub Total: \$ 3,	.302.93
0.01000	R'S CLAIM		100.00
7	days Loss of Income @ \$ 80.00	The Control of the Co	160.00
		Total Claims: \$ 3,	462.93
We e	nclosed herewith the following documents to s	upport the claims: -	
a)	Original repair bill and photocopies of photog	raphs:	9 pcs.
b)	LTA search slip/s of : SLN579		
c)	GIA / Police report/s of : SHD310		
d)	Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operate	or .	
	(X) Photograph/s of Accident Scene	() Certificate of Insurance	
	() Witness statement/s (x) Downtin	ne/Mileage record	
100000000000004	look into the matter and let us hear from you as possible.	on the settlement of the sa	id claims as
	D SYSS NO E NW N		2 W 2
Pleas	e note that it is a condition of any settlement re	eached that it shall be witho	out prejudice

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee

Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.













Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 7 March 2018 3:44 PM

To: 'Eileen, May Hwee Yap'

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLN 5790D(AIG) & SHD 3109K ON 28/02/2018

Your Ref: SLN 5790D

Our Ref: CC3/LCR18004051/K1pb3

Dear Sirs/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLN 5790D(AIG) & SHD 3109K ON 28/02/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

We have received a claim from SHD 3109K against your insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

i 40 SHD3109K , SLN5790D

ON 28-Feb-18 22:45

ALONG

BLK 101 YISHUN AVE 5 - CAR PARK

1 / We

CHAN KWOK FAI

(Hirer) NRIC No.: S1424559F

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No .:

Taxi Number

SHD3109K

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

01-Mar-2018

Name of Hirer

CHAN KWOK FAI

Hirer NRIC

S1424559F

Signature :

Address

153 MEI LING STREET #12-22

140153

Contact No.

91866116

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$3,400.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. SHD 3109K that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 28/02/2018 (date) along BLK 101 YISHUN AVE 5—CAR PARK (location) involving vehicle no/s SLN 5790D.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 01/03/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION</u>

<u>PTE LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SHD 3109K</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SHD 3109K (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this _______(day) of _______ 18 APR 2018 (month) 20_____ (year)

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

205 BRADDELL ROAD

SINGAPORE 979/01

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

Please forward your cheque made payable to:-COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."



A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Boothill Hout Singapore S76701 Marries - 85 6383 6380 Facundo - 65 6380 6765

Werkshops

50 Loyeng Drive Strappore 505068 363 Sile Ming Drive Singapore 575717 45 Panden Road Singapore 575046 320 Uni Point 3 Singapore 408643

24 Seroin Loop Singapore 738156 7 Surget Hudul Way Singapore 728791 501 Yesun Industrial Path A Singapore 759750

COMPANY RRG. NO.: 199506048W Page: 1

Description: 3P 28.02.18 S/No Part No.	Qty Unit Pr		Net:
	DATE OF REG 30.06.2016 CHASSIS CODE	DATE/TIME IN 01.03.2018 0	8:45
CONTACT NO: 64193000 3225094	MODRI. 1-40	ODOMKYKR RKA	DING
#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120	HYUNDAT	JOB NO. 305121052	
8010004 AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD	VEHCLE NO SHD3109K	INV. NO/DATR 91361398 09.0	3.201

0001	04-01-0103-0781	140V2 LAMP ASSY-HEAD LH#	1	1,388.00	20.00	1,110.40
0002	04-01-0103-0574	I40VC PANKL-FENDER LH#	1	619.00	20.00	495.20
0003	04-01-0103-0658	140VC CAP ASSY-WHEEL HUB	1	150.70	20.00	120.56
0004	28-01-0103-0003	(140)FRT DOOR LOGO SONATA	1.	75,00	0.00	75.00
0005	28-01-0103-2013	140V3 APP LOGO REAR DOOR	1	80.00	0.00	80.00

SUB-TOTAL 1,881.16

JOB NATURE

0	0001 L	PANKL BRATING	400.00	400.00
	0002 L	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	540.00	540.00
	0003 L	WIRING CHARGE	20.00	20.00

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORDELCAGE

Head Office:	
205 Braddell Road	
Singapore 579701	

ACCOUNT No.	INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ No.
801.0004	91361398	3,061.44	Y
			1

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.



A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Maintine + 95 6363 (GMC Factionie + III 6280 9755

Workshops

58 Loyang Drive Singapore 509909 383 Sie Ming Drive Singapore 5/3717 45 Pandan Poset Singapore 5/5/28 24 Sensio Loop Singapore 758156 7 Sungel Facult Way Bropapore 758791 501 Yellium Indiable Fask A Singapore 756752 200 Um Board S Gregories ADRIGA

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHD3109K

INV. NO/DATE 91361398 09.03.2018

MAKK HYUNDAT

JOB NO. 305121052

MODRI. 1-40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 30.06.2016

DATE/TIME IN 01.03.2018 08:45

CHASSIS CODE KMHT.841UMGU091574

S/No Part No.

Oty Unit Price %Disc

Net

0004 L

TUFF KOTE

20.00

20,00

SUB-TOTAL

980.00

Items total

2,861.16

Add GST @

7,000 %

200.28

Invoice amount

3,061.44

Issued by

KATHERINETAN 09.03.2018 11:25:55

Repair type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

PLEASE EXAMINE THIS INVOICE IMMEDIATELY UNDER RECEIPT AND ACVITE THE GOMERNS OF ARE THEFT

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORIDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road

Singapore 579701

BANK/CHQ No. ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** 3,061.44 8010004 91361398

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18020928

Date: 07 March 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

28/02/2018 @ 22:45 hrs

ALONG

BLK 101 YISHUN AVE 5 - CAR PARK

INVOLVING

SLN5790D

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHD3109K (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to CHAN KWOK FAI IC NO S1424559F a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$117.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

		100		CHO3109X		MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	ATED (TIME
MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	(TIME)	DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	TRAVELLED (KM)	FROM	10
(KM)	-	The state of the s	55-7	559	133733	203	0081 0500	1900
23.29	0650 20	7000	26-2		133932	199	2081 2523	180
378	0640 24	307	27-2	5915	134198	266	2011 2500	1705
328	0630	200	28.7		124457	250	0635 2310	2310
27	0830	3 3	1		134450	27	O480 OS90	0840
343	10001	185	01-2-18	Aceident 2,)	3 2	0845	l
9 -		3000	03-3-18	+	5	PS	1	1700
147	+	250		-				
724	-	120						
129	0490	100						
5000	1000	7,125						

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

Search Status Insurance Company Code

Insurance Company Name

SLN5790D

28 Feb 2018 / 22:45:00

Successful

A04

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous

OK

SHD3109K

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	02 Mar 2018 Edit Reg		01 Mar 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$2,861.16 Edit Estimates	\$\$2,861.16 View Rpt		Pending Report Cancel C	for Survey
	Main	∏ R	eference	Claim D	etails	Documents		Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS			[Create	d by adjuster]		
Insured:	LCRF Pte	Ltd, Co. Reg. No	L: NA					
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co	. Reg. No.: 19930	3621R			
Vehicle Reg No.:	SHD310	9K		Date		018 22:00 - :59 ths From LTA Reg Da	ate (Man Yr)]	
Claim Type	TP / 654	9568547SG		Policy Note I	/Cover 9999950	72 (Comprehensive)		
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SLN5790	D		Policy (Clain	CNTRUBBER	936MF5H		
				Exces				
Repairer:	ComfortD	elGro Engineeri	ng Pte Ltd (Loyan	g) 59 Loyang Drive	, 508969 Loyang	- Tel: 6214 8300		
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ss) - Tel: 65-6419	-3000 [Handled	i by Boyogan, Joan	e) Joane.Boyo	gan@aig.cor
Claimant's Insurer:	MS First (Capital Insuranc	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6	2222311				
Adjuster:	13/03/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Hand	ed by KALVIN A	NG WEI KUN] [I	Final Rpt d	Je:
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED				Vie	w All Com	ose Case Ma
There are n	e mail for this	case.						
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	K5 [⊡]			View All	Search Tasks Co	reate New Task	Complet
	Priority	Type Task	Group Subjec	t Handler	Assigned By	Completed On	Created	

Claim Documents

*SHD3109K (6549568547SG)

[SLN5790D]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Feb 28 2018 10:40PM

[LCRF Pte Ltd]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 per	page 🔻	V
No	Finalized On:	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Linkson	Thumbnail	1
t	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	-
	sessment Reports			-	
	Finalized On	THE RELEASE CONTRACTOR OF THE LAND LEGAL	1 per		V
No	Var. var. var. var. var. var. var. var. v	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) Accident Statement	_	Thumbnail	Print
1	05/03/18 15:45	From:SC - Ray, No: SLN5790D, Claimant: LCRF PTE LTD	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page [v]	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
1	02/03/18 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	02/03/18 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	02/03/18 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	7
4	02/03/18 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	1
5	02/03/18 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	02/03/18 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	~
7	02/03/18 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	02/03/18 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	02/03/18 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	02/03/18 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
11	02/03/18 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	S
12	02/03/18 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	02/03/18 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	02/03/18 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	02/03/18 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	02/03/18 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	02/03/18 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	02/03/18 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	02/03/18 17:24	General View	0	Load 3PG	3
20	02/03/18 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	02/03/18 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	50
22	02/03/18 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
23	02/03/18 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	2
24	02/03/18 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	W
2.5	02/03/18 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	02/03/18 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	02/03/18 17:24	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
8	02/03/18 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	02/03/18 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	02/03/18 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	✓

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page: 🔻	V
No.	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	
31	02/03/18 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
32	02/03/18 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
33	02/03/18 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
34	02/03/18 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
35	02/03/18 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
36	02/03/18 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
37	02/03/18 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	2
38	05/03/18 17:36	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
39	05/03/18 17:36	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
40	05/03/18 17:36	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	umentation		1 per j	page V	17
No.	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Sing Salated	Thumbnail	-
1	02/03/18 15:32	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	-
2	02/03/18 15:32	TP GIA REPORT.	0	Load PDF	
3	20/04/18 10:35	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
4	20/04/18 10:35	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
5	20/04/18 10:35	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
6	20/04/18 10:35	RENTAL RECEIPT	Ō	Load PDF	
7	20/04/18 10:35	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
В	20/04/18 10:35	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE:	TO	BE	COMPL	ETED	BV	SURVEYOR
NOIE:	10	DE	COMPL	EIED	DI	SURVETUR

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:		90D (In:			Me	del:	н	YUNDAI 140 1.7 D (A)
	SHD31	09K (TF	veh)						
Date of Accident:	28/02/2	2018		_					
Global Sum Settlen	nent :	[X]	Yes		f 1	No			
Repair Estimate	Total .	[v]	100	: 5	()	4,418.54			
Final Repair Cost				: \$		3,400.00			
Loss of Use				5		0,400.00		.00 days at \$50.00 per	day
Rental (if any)				\$			2	days	uny
LTA / GIA Search F	ee		_	: \$			-	uays.	
Others:			-	: \$					
				: \$					
Final Settlement Su	m (Globa	l Sum)		: \$		3.400.00			
Is Third Party Work below) A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist	egistere	d Works	shop:			YES [eed Liability A Applicable		(%) No BOLA Scenario	
BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia	10	0((%)	chain	Ass			(%) pere BOLA does not ay	oply.
Remarks									
		oto Deser	kdown						
			SALINE STREET						
			SALINE STREET			: \$		3	,400.0
ComfortDelGro ComfortDelGro			SALINE STREET			: \$		3	,400.0
1) ComfortDelGro 2) 3)			SALINE STREET			: S : S		3	,400.0
Payment Instruction 1) ComfortDelGro 2) 3) 4)			SALINE STREET			: \$		3	,400.0

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (If any)

2018

Date

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co Reg No: 199807198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/LCR18004051/K1PB3Q2

Date:

20/04/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

999995072

Claimant Vehicle No:

SHD3109K

Insured Vehicle No:

SLN5790D

Date of Loss:

28/02/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 6549568547SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHD3109K

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 D (A)

Engine No:

D4FDGU652693

Reg. Date: Colour:

30/06/2016 (Man. Year: 2016)

Chassis No: Odometer:

KMHLB41UMGU091574 134490 km

Engine Capacity:

1685 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side:

Hankook 7 mm

Rear Left Side:

Hankook 7 mm

Front Right Side:

Hankook 7 mm

Rear Right Side:

Hankook 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		2,499.48	1,881.16	618.32	24.74
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		1,630.00	980.00	650.00	39.88
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	4,129.48	2,861.16	1,268.32	30.71
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	289.06	200.28	88.78	30.71
	Nett Amount (S\$)	4,418.54	3,061.44	1,357.10	30.71
	+ Loss of Use (2.0 x 5	S\$50.00/day) (S\$)	100.00		
	+ Car Rental (2.0 x S	\$117.00/day) (S\$)	234.00		
	+ Doc	/Search Fee (S\$)	7.49		
	,	Nett Liability (S\$)	3,402.93		
	Global Sun	n Settlement (S\$)	3,400.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

01/03/2018

Date Inspected:

01/03/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

Adjuster Report

Page 2 of 4

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

R	econ	mer	habr	Par	te
$\Gamma \lambda$	CCUII	1111161	lueu		LO

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT BUMPER COVER	Repair	562.30 FL	*-FL
2	1		*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH)	Serviceable	22.40 FL	*-FL
3	1		*FRONT BUMPER RETAINER MOUNTING	Serviceable	9.20 FL	*-FL
4	1		*HEADLAMP (LH)	Grazed	1,388.00 FL	*1,388.00 FL
5	1		*FRONT FENDER (LH)	Dented	619.00 FL	*619.00 FL
6	1		*FRONT FENDER SHIELD (LH)	Serviceable	169.80 FL	*-FL
7	1		*FRONT FENDER RETAINER	Serviceable	9.20 FL	*-FL
8	1		*FRT WHEEL HUB CAP ,LH	Grazed	150.70 FL	*150.70 FL
9	1		*FRONT DOOR (LH) (NPA)	Repair	0.00 FL	*-FL
10	1		*REAR DOOR (LH) (NPA)	Repair	0.00 FL	*-FL
11	1		*ROCKER PANEL GARNISH (LH) (NPA)	Repair	0.00 FL	*-FL
12	1		*FRONT LH DOOR STICKER	Necessary	75.00 FS	*75.00 FS
13 F=Fra	1 inchise	part. S=SpcN	*REAR LH DOOR STICKER	Necessary	80.00 FS	*80.00 FS
		111111		Sub Total (S\$)	3,085.60	2,312.70
			- List Item Discount on L Item	ns 20.00/20.00% (S\$)	586.12	431.54
				Total Parts (S\$)	2,499.48	1,881.16
			Report was unsubmitted durin	g this print-out.		

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	850.00	400.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	600.00	540.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	20.00
4	TUFF KOTE	New	50.00	20.00
5	FRT WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	80.00	0.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	1,630.00	980.00
	Repor	t was unsubmitted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >